



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.3196 OF 2025

Naresh Chaganlal Barot & Anr.Petitioners
Vs.
Union Of India By Secretary & ors.Respondents

Mrs. Angana Sarmah i/b Ms. Kajal Singh, for the Petitioners.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.
DATE : 26th JUNE 2025.

P.C.:-

1. Heard learned counsel for the Petitioners.
2. Issue notice to the Respondents returnable on **30th July 2025.**
3. Learned counsel for the Petitioners to supply spare copies in the Registry within one week from today, so as to enable the Registry to issue notice to the Respondents.
4. In addition to the Court notice, Petitioners to serve the Respondents, by private notice and file affidavit of service before the next date.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)